BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

(L

MAY 0 5 2009

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary
Environmental Quality C

		onmental Q	uve Secretar
IN THE MATTER OF:)		uality Council
MEDICINE BOW FUEL & POWER, LLC)	DOCKET NO. 09-2801	
AIR PERMIT CT-5873)		

RESPONSE ORDER

The Environmental Quality Council has received a request for a hearing in the above captioned matter on May 4, 2009 from Sierra Club.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Department of Environmental Quality and Medicine Bow Fuel & Power, LLC shall file a response to the appeal with the EQC and the parties on or before June 4, 2009.

DATED this ______ day of May, 2009.

Dennis Boal, Chairman

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th, Rm.1714

Herschler Bldg.,

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 5th day of May, 2009, I served a copy of the foregoing **RESPONSE ORDER** by electronic mail to the following:

> John Corra Director, DEQ jcorra@wyo.gov

Nancy Vehr Sr. Asst. Attorney General nvehr@state.wy.us

Jude Rolfes Medicine Bow Fuel & Power jrolfes@dkrwaf.com

Mary Throne Hickey & Evans mthrone@hickeyevans.com Hadley A. Davis, Program Assistant Sierra Club Environmental Law Program Hadley.davis@sierraclub.org

Andrea Issod Sierra Club Environmental Law Program andrea.issod@sierraclub.org

> Kim Waring, Executive Assistant Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714

Herschler Bldg.

Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134